



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/09/2023

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 07-0W4704

05/10/2023

**Project ID:** 0722000073

VENTURA COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

**Contract Code:** G

**Location:** 07-Ven-33,101-Var

**Number of Items:** 26

Place pipeliner, clean, inspect and prepare culverts.

DVBE - 5.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 2    **Total Number of Working Days:** 100    **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$109,751.00

**Number of Bidders:** 2    **Engineers Est:** \$748,360.00    **% Over/Under Est:** -14.67%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$638,609.00	VC0000013407	GBA ENGINEERING 18543 YORBA LINDA BLVD #394 YORBA LINDA CA 92886	CSLB# 900340    SB PREF CLAIMED Phone (415) 794-8789 Fax (714) 526-1050
2	\$682,602.00	VC1500002909	JABRE CONTRACTING INC. 1813 MANZANITA LANE MANHATTAN BEACH CA 90266	CSLB# 00981190    SB PREF CLAIMED Phone (310) 720-0277 Fax (310) 356-3245

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	100.0	396.00	39,600.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	16,500.00	16,500.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	74,500.00	74,500.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	16.0	1,650.00	26,400.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	48.0	45.00	2,160.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,600.00	3,600.00
0008	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0009	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	9.0	650.00	5,850.00
0010	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	9.0	560.00	5,040.00
0011	250401	CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	3.0	350.00	1,050.00
0012	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	3.0	350.00	1,050.00
0013	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	8.0	1,450.00	11,600.00
0014	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	9.0	480.00	4,320.00
0015	665031	30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	30.0	355.00	10,650.00
0016	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	30.0	199.00	5,970.00
0017	710360	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF)	LF	1,230.0	33.00	40,590.00
0018	710380	18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	370.0	139.00	51,430.00
0019	710384	24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	78.0	369.00	28,782.00
0020	710388	30" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	85.0	399.00	33,915.00
0021	710390	36" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	470.0	339.00	159,330.00
0022	710394	48" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	130.0	640.00	83,200.00
0023	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	2.0	56.00	112.00
0024	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	10.0	28.00	280.00

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/09/2023

**Contract Number:** 07-0W4704

Page 3

05/10/2023

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Bid</b>	<b>Amount</b>
0025	840529	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	10.0	28.00	280.00
0026	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$638,609.00</b>

Bid Opening Date: 05/09/2023

Contract Number: 07-0W4704

Page 4

05/10/2023

### Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	1,100.00	1,100.00
0002	200.00	20,000.00
0003	15,000.00	15,000.00
0004	83,000.00	83,000.00
0005	350.00	5,600.00
0006	50.00	2,400.00
0007	500.00	500.00
0008	600.00	600.00
0009	950.00	8,550.00
0010	650.00	5,850.00
0011	900.00	2,700.00
0012	900.00	2,700.00
0013	1,500.00	12,000.00
0014	600.00	5,400.00
0015	825.00	24,750.00
0016	625.00	18,750.00
0017	70.00	86,100.00
0018	124.00	45,880.00
0019	329.00	25,662.00
0020	352.00	29,920.00
0021	302.00	141,940.00
0022	570.00	74,100.00
0023	50.00	100.00
0024	100.00	1,000.00
0025	100.00	1,000.00
0026	68,000.00	68,000.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$682,602.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013407	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (25%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	NU-LINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 17 (35%)
	NU-LINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 18 (68%)
	NU-LINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 19 (68%)
	NU-LINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 20 (68%)
	NU-LINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 21,22 (68%)
	NU-LINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC VISTA CA	997520	PARTIAL CLEANING CULVERT
	NU-LINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC VISTA CA	997520	CIPP
	NU-LINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC VISTA CA	997520	CIPP

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013407	NU-LINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC VISTA CA	997520	CIPP
	NU-LINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC VISTA CA	997520	CIPP

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500002909	FRYMAN MNAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MNAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (25%)
	FRYMAN MNAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MNAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	LABOR ONLY TRAFFIC CONTROL
	TORO ENTERPRISES OXNARD CA	710580	ITEM 9 (60%)
	TORO ENTERPRISES OXNARD CA	710580	ITEM 12 (60%)
	TORO ENTERPRISES OXNARD CA	710580	ITEM 13 (60%)
	TORO ENTERPRISES OXNARD CA	710580	ITEM 14 (60%)
	TORO ENTERPRISES OXNARD CA	710580	ITEM 15 (60%)
	TORO ENTERPRISES OXNARD CA	710580	ROADWAY EX
	TORO ENTERPRISES OXNARD CA	710580	SUPPLY BASE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500002909	TORO ENTERPRISES OXNARD CA	710580	LABOR FOR PAVING
	TORO ENTERPRISES OXNARD CA	710580	COLDPLANE
	TORO ENTERPRISES OXNARD CA	710580	LABOR TO INSTALL PIPE
	TORO ENTERPRISES OXNARD CA	710580	ITEM 24 (60%)
	TORO ENTERPRISES OXNARD CA	710580	ITEM 25 (60%)
	TORO ENTERPRISES OXNARD CA	710580	LABOR FOR STRIPE
	TORO ENTERPRISES OXNARD CA	710580	LABOR FOR BROKEN STRIPE
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 17 (15%)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 18 (40%)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 19 (40%)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 20 (40%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500002909	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 21 (40%)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	CLEAN CULVERT LABOR
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	CIPP 18" LABOR
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	CIPP 24" LABOR
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	CIPP LABOR 30
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	CIPP LABOR FOR THE 36"
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 22 (40%)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	CIPP LABOR FOR 48"